PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,670,910,727$   23,937,657   1,325,848,126   1,663,370,713   635,466,326   149,055,276   311,825,634   255,472,045   (673,006)   4,364,302,771   3,306,607,956$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   123,623,450$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
DECEMBER, 2021

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,399,348,964   $ 13,882,710,943   $ 372,388,404   $ (45,141,168)   $ 14,209,958,179   30.45% 3.68% 1.12% 3.68% 1.12% 3.68% 1.12%

SHORT TERM DEBT 581,905,075   561,020,133   15,097,838   (0)   576,117,971   1.23% 0.88% 0.01% 0.88% 0.01% 0.88% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 22,706,469,965   21,891,520,356   589,131,507   (0)   22,480,651,862   48.17% 9.60% 4.62% 10.55% 5.08% 11.60% 5.59%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 383,560,871   383,336,558   10,316,124   0   393,652,682   0.84% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02% 2.18% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 5,332,555,236   5,139,422,103   135,783,142   (93,860,332)   5,181,344,913   11.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,105,606,106   2,994,143,933   80,576,611   (0)   3,074,720,544   6.59% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 881,811,792   849,000,397   19,801,877   (113,183,029)   755,619,245   1.62% 7.31% 0.12% 7.89% 0.13% 8.53% 0.14%

TOTAL $ 47,391,258,008   $ 45,701,154,422   $ 1,223,095,504   $ (252,184,528)   $ 46,672,065,398   100.00% 5.89% 6.36% 6.88%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,797,191,212   $ 14,410,684,353   $ 289,548,769   $ (44,298,487)   $ 14,655,934,635   30.00% 3.70% 1.11% 3.70% 1.11% 3.70% 1.11%

SHORT TERM DEBT 737,676,407   718,421,617   14,479,501   (0)   732,901,118   1.50% -0.37% -0.01% -0.37% -0.01% -0.37% -0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 23,988,162,598   23,362,024,849   470,852,280   (0)   23,832,877,129   48.79% 9.60% 4.68% 10.55% 5.15% 11.60% 5.66%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 381,015,666   380,986,568   7,678,632   (0)   388,665,200   0.80% 2.24% 0.02% 2.24% 0.02% 2.24% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,562,576,992   5,414,695,460   107,239,307   (93,860,332)   5,428,074,435   11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 2,975,197,106   2,897,538,669   58,398,735   (0)   2,955,937,403   6.05% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 976,916,950   949,186,850   16,908,992   (110,222,466)   855,873,376   1.75% 7.32% 0.13% 7.94% 0.14% 8.56% 0.15%

TOTAL $ 49,418,736,931   $ 48,133,538,366   $ 965,106,215   $ (248,381,284)   $ 48,850,263,296   100.00% 5.93% 6.41% 6.93%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,649 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

DECEMBER, 2021

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. T MES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT NTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,506,407,937$   2,920,448,180$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DUR NG CONSTRUCTION 28,180,269   0

[…]

ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DUR NG CONSTRUCTION

SCHEDULE A: PAGE 1 OF 1

   AFUDC
JURISDICTIONAL CAPITAL   COST OF   WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENTS AVERAGE RATIO   CAPITAL COMPONENTS

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,209,958,179   30.45% 3.70% 1.13%

SHORT TERM DEBT 576,117,971   1.23% 0.88% * 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 393,652,682   0.84% 2.18% * 0.02%

COMMON EQUITY 22,480,651,862   48.17% 10.55% 5.08%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,181,344,913   11.10% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,074,720,544   6.59% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 755,619,245   1.62% 0.00% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 46,672,065,398   100.00% 6.24%

 *  13-MONTH AVERAGE

NOTE:
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2019 THE COMMISSION APPROVED AFUDC RATE IS 6.22%

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

BASIS FOR THE REQUESTED AFUDC RATE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2021

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

DECEMBER, 2021

SCHEDULE B: PAGE 1 OF 1

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 2 6 7 8

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,399,348,964   $ 13,882,710,943   $ 372,388,404   $ (45,141,168)   $ 14,209,958,179

SHORT TERM DEBT 581,905,075   561,020,133   15,097,838   (0)   576,117,971

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -

COMMON EQUITY 22,706,469,965   21,891,520,356   589,131,507   (0)   22,480,651,862

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 383,560,871   383,336,558   10,316,124   0   393,652,682

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,332,555,236   5,139,422,103   135,783,142   (93,860,332)   5,181,344,913

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,105,606,106   2,994,143,933   80,576,611   (0)   3,074,720,544

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS 881,811,792   849,000,397   19,801,877   (113,183,029)   755,619,245

TOTAL $ 47,391,258,008   $ 45,701,154,422   $ 1,223,095,504   $ (252,184,528)   $ 46,672,065,398

NOTE:
(1) FOR RATE BASE ADJUSTMENTS SEE SCHEDULE 2 PAGE 3
(2) FOR WORKING CAPITAL ADJUSTMENTS SEE SCHEDULE 2 PAGE 3B
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS (1), (2)

SCHEDULE C: PAGE 1 OF 1

AFUDC COMPOUNDING

((1+R/12)12)-1 = APPROVED RATE

((1+R/12)12)-1 = 6.24%

((1+R/12)12) = 1.06240000

(1+R/12) = 1.00505695

(R/12) = 0.00505695

AFUDC MONTHLY CUMULATIVE

MONTHS BASE  AFUDC  AFUDC

JAN 1.00000000 0.00505695 0.00505695

FEB 1.00505695 0.00508252 0.01013948

MAR 1.01013948 0.00510823 0.01524770

APR 1.01524770 0.00513406 0.02038176

MAY 1.02038176 0.00516002 0.02554178

JUN 1.02554178 0.00518612 0.03072790